<u>+D12</u> Brand City/State/Z		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Office Use Only
1 (Corpor 2(Corpor 3.	AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	D C 12 S. Twc. ent #)
(Corpo	ration Name)       (Docum)         Pick up time	ent #) Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger	9000023085492 -10/01/9701056007 *****122.50 *****122.50
OTHER FILINGS         Annual Report         Fictitious Name         Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement         Trademark         Other	P.Hall OCT 1 3 1997
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 2, 1997

BARDEN STRICKLAND 1012 CROYDONWOOD CIRCLE BRANDON, FL 33510

SUBJECT: JUNK YARD PRODUCTIONS Ref. Number: W97000022549

We have received your document for JUNK YARD PRODUCTIONS and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 197A00048511

I CAN BE REACHED BY PHONE B:00 AM .- 5:00 P.M.

(813) 621.1350

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

JUNK YARD PRODUCTIONS, Loc.

## **ARTICLE ONE - NAME**

97 OCT 13 AN 9:25

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

The name of this Corporation shall be JUNK YARD PRODUCTIONS,<sup>w</sup> with its principal place of business located at 1012 Croydonwood Circle, Brandon, Florida 33510.

## **ARTICLE TWO - DURATION**

The Corporation shall have a perpetual existence, commencing on the date of filing.

## **ARTICLE THREE - PURPOSE**

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of operating a business to provide services as follows:

- a) Engaging in minting and commercial sale of commemorative coins; and
- b) Engaging in any other activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, or necessary to carry out the purposes herein.

#### **ARTICLE FOUR - CAPITAL STOCK**

The Corporation is authorized to issue five hundred (500) shares of common stock having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

## **ARTICLE FIVE - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 5637 Del Prado Drive, Suite 217, Tampa, Florida 33617, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is JEFFREY Z. HANSEL, SR., who, upon accepting this designation agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, with respect to keeping an office open for service of process.

#### **ARTICLE SIX - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of one (2) member. The names, titles and addresses of the members constituting the initial Board of Directors are:

NAME	TUUDE	ADDRESS
CRAIG T. STEPHENS	President/	<b>PSC 802, Box 44</b>
	Secretary/	FPO AE 09499
BARDEN STRICKLAND	Vice-President/	1012 Croydonwood Circle
	Treasurer	Brandon, FL 33510

## **ARTICLE SEVEN - AMENDMENTS**

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal these Articles shall be wester Fibthe Board of Directors.

# 97 OCT 13 AM 9:25 SECRETARY OF STATE

## **ARTICLE EIGHT - BYLAWS**

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors.

#### **ARTICLE NINE - INCORPORATORS**

The name and address of the person signing these Articles as Incorporator is as follows:

BARDEN STRICKLAND

3

**1012 Croydon Wood Circle** Brandon, FL 33510

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

INC. The foregoing Articles of Incorporation of JUNK YARD PRODUCTIONS were acknowledged by me this 26th day of September 1997 by the above named individual, as Incorporator. Commission Cypice 10/20/2000

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF/FLORIDA

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated to accept service of process for JUNK YARD PRODUCTIONS, vat the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, JEFFREY Z. HANSEL, SR., agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping such office.

**DATED** this  $26^{-\mu}$  day of September 1997.

JEPFREYa HAJISEL, SR.